IOWA APPALOOSA OPEN CONGRESS SHOW & FUTURITY
lowa Equestrian Center — Cedar Rapids, 1A - September 21 & 22, 2019 - Start Time: Sat & Sun 7:30 a.m.
Cattle must be pre-entered by September 9, 2019

Judges: Randall Alderson, Carole Dunbar, Dave Parlier, Susan Stafford

For stall & shavings reservations cattle pre-entry contact: Jill Goodale (515) 729-9889 email: msgjill@yahoo.com

SATURDAY- 7:30 A.M.

. Non Pro Hunter in Hand Stallions
. Open Hunter in Hand Stallions

. Hunter in Hand Geldings 18&U

. Non Pro Hunter in Hand Geldings
. Open Hunter in Hand Geldings

. Hunter in Hand Mares 18&U

. Non Pro Hunter in Hand Mares

. Open Hunter in Hand Mares
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9. SS Weanling Colts

10. Weanling Colts

11. FPD Stallions

12. Non Pro Stallions

13. Performance Halter Stallions
14. Yearling Stallions

15. 2 Year Old Stallions

16. 3 Year Old Stallions

17. Aged Stallions

Grand & Reserve Stallions

18. FPD Geldings

19. Non Pro Geldings

20. Youth Geldings

21. Performance Halter Geldings
22. Weanling Geldings

23. Yearling Geldings

24. 2 Year Old Geldings

25. 3 year old Geldings

26. Aged Geldings

Grand & Reserve Geldings

27. SS Weanling Fillies

28. SS 2nd Chance Weanlings
29. Weanling Fillies

30. FPD Mares

31. Non Pro Mares

32. Youth Mares

33. Performance Halter Mares
34. Yearling Fillies

35. 2 Year Old Mares

36. 3 Year Old Mares

37. Aged Mares

38. Broodmares

Grand & Reserve Mares

39. Youth Most Colorful

40. Non Pro Most Colorful
41. Most Colorful at Halter

42. English Showmanship 13&U
43. English Showmanship 14-18

44. Open Jackpot W/T HUS

45, 2 Y.0. Hunter Under Saddle

46. W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10&U
47. W/T Hunter Under Saddle 11-18
48. Non Pro W/T Hunter Under Sdl
49. Green Horse Hunter Under Sdl
50. Novice NP Hunter Under Sdl
51. Non Pro Hunter Saddle

52. Hunter Under Saddle 13&U

53. Junior Hunter Under Saddle

54. Hunter Under Saddle 14-18

55 NP Lmtd Hunter Under Saddle
56. Nov. Hunter Under Sdl 18&U
57. 3 Y.O. Hunter Under Saddle

58. NP Masters HunterUnder Saddle

59. Senior Hunter Under Saddle
60. W/T Hunt Seat Eq. 10&U

61. W/T Hunt Seat Eq. 11-18

62. Non Pro W/T Hunt Seat Eq.
63. Novice NP Hunt Seat Eq

64. Non Pro Hunt Seat Eq.

65. Hunt Seat Eq. 13&U

66. Non Pro Limited Hunt Seat Eq.
67. Hunt Seat Eq. 14-18

68. Non Pro Masters Hunt Eq.
69. Novice Hunt Seat Eq 18&U
70. Saddle Seat Pleasure 18 & U
71. Non Pro Saddle Seat Pleasure
72. Open Saddle Seat Pleasure
73. Non Pro Saddle Seat Eq.

74. Saddle Seat Eq 18 & U
Break: 30 min warm up for SS
2YO WP ONLY

75. SS 2 YO Western Pleasure

76. Open Yearling In Hand Trail
77. WIT Trail 10&U

78. W/T Trail 11-18

79. Non Pro W/T Trail
80. Trail 18&U

81. Non Pro Trail

82. Junior Trail

83. Non Pro Limited Trail
84. Senior Trail

85. Non Pro Masters Trail
86. Green Horse Trail

87. Novice Non Pro Trail
88. Ranch Trail 18&U
89. Junior Ranch Trail
90. Non Pro Ranch Trail
91. Senior Ranch Trail

CATTLE WILL START NO
EARLIER THAN 5:00 P.M.
Judged cattle classes will run once
Timed cattle classes will run twice
92. Junior Working Cow Horse
93. Non Pro Working Cow Horse
94. Senior Working Cow Horse
95. Breakaway Roping 18&U

96. Non Pro Breakaway Roping
97. Judged Tie DownRoping18&U
98. Jr Judged Tie Down Roping
99. NP Judged Tie Down Roping
100. Sr. Judged Tie Down Roping
101. NP Timed Tie Down Roping
102. Jr Timed Tie Down Roping
103. Sr. Timed Tie Down Roping
104. Judged Heading 18&U

105. Junior Judged Heading

106. Non Pro Judged Heading
107. Sr. Judged Heading

108. Judged Heeling 18&U

109. Junior Judged Heeling

110. Non Pro Judged Heeling

111. Senior Judged Heeling

112. NP Heading & Heeling

113. Heading & Heeling Open
111423. Steer Daubing 18&U

115. Non Pro Steer Daubing

116. Steer Daubing Open

SUNDAY- 7:30A.M.

117.
118.
119.

Heritage 18&U
Women's Heritage
Men's Heritage

30 min warm up for longe liners
ONLY

120.
121.
122.

SS Longe Line
Yearling Longe Line
Non Pro Yearling Longe Line

Game Classes will run once

123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

139

142

147

148.

149

157

159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.

WI/T Stump Race 10&U
Non Pro W/T Stump Race
Stump Race 13&U
Stump Race 14-18

Non Pro Stump Race
Stump Race Open

WIT Stake Race 10&U
Non Pro W/T Stake Race
Stake Race 13&U

Stake Race 14-18

Non Pro Stake Race
Stake Race Open

WIT Figure 8 Race 10&U
Non Pro W/T Figure 8
Figure 8 Race 13&U
Figure 8 Race 14-18

. Non Pro Figure 8 Race
140.
141.

Figure 8 Race Open
WI/T Keyhole Race 10&U

. Non Pro W/T Keyhole
143.
144,
145,
146.
. Rope Race

Keyhole Race 13&U
Keyhole Race 14-18
Non Pro Keyhole Race
Keyhole Race Open

Nov Western Showmanship 18&U

. WIT Showmanship 10 & U
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
. Bareback Horsemanship 18&U
158.

Western Showmanship 13&U
Western Showmanship 14-18
Nov NP Western Showmanship
NP Western Showmanship

NP Limited Showmanship

NP Masters Showmanship
Leadline 6 & U

NP Bareback Horsemanship

Open Jackpot W/T WP
WI/T Western Pleasure 10&U
WI/T Western Pleasure 11-18
Non Pro W/T Western Pleasure
2 YO Western Pleasure
Novice NP Western Pleasure
Non Pro Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure 13&U
Junior Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure 14-18

NP Limited Western Pleasure
Nov Western Pleasure 18&U
3 YO Western Pleasure

NP Masters Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure

174. Green Horse Western Pleasure
175. Ranch Rail Pleasure 18&U
176. Junior Ranch Rail Pleasure
177. NP Ranch Rail Pleasure

178. Senior Ranch Rail Pleasure
179. WIT Western Hrsmnshp 10&U
180. W/T Western Hrsmnshp 11-18
181. NP W/T Western Hrsmnshp
182. Novice NP Western Hrsmnshp
183. NP Western Horsemanship
184. Western Horsemanship 13&U
185. NP Limited Western Hrsmnshp
186. Western Horsemanship 14-18
187. NP Masters Western Hrsmnshp
188. Nov Western Hrsmnshp 18&U

189.
190.

Western Riding 18&U

Nov NP Western Riding
191. Junior Western Riding

192. Non Pro Western Riding
193. NP Limited Western Riding
194. NP Masters Western Riding
195. Senior Western Riding

196. Green Horse Western Riding
197. Ranch Riding 18&U

198. Junior Ranch Riding

199. NP Ranch Riding

200. Senior Ranch Riding

201. Snaffle Bit / Hack Reining
202. Reining 18&U

203. Novice Non Pro Reining
204. Non Pro Reining

205. Junior Reining

206. Non Pro Masters Reining
207. Senior Reining

208. Ranch Reining 18&U

209. Non Pro Ranch Reining
210. Junior Ranch Reining

211. Senior Ranch Reining

212.
213.
214,

Ranch Conformation 18&U
Ranch Conformation Open
Non Pro Ranch Conformation

Show management has the
right to combine/cancel classes
at their discretion.

State of lowa requires current
health and coggins papers on
all out of state horses.

ApHC, AYA, Non-Pro

membership cards are
required.

Revised: Mar 3, 2019




SHOW PACKAGES PER
HORSE:

Does NOT Include Stall or
National Fees

Youth - $75.00

Non Pro - $125.00

Open - $125.00

NON PACKAGE FEES:
National & Class Fees Per Class
Per Judge:

Youth Entry: $6 per class/judge
plus $1 ApHC fee per judge

Non Pro Entry: $8 per
class/judge plus $1 ApHC fee per
judge

Open Entry: $10 per class/judge
plus $2 ApHC fee per judge
Jackpot Fee: $10 entry fee pay at
the gate

Office Charge: $10 Per Horse

Cattle Fee: $22 per run/Youth
Free — Youth cattle classes only

Stall Fee: $65.00

Sawdust: $8.50 per bag

No outside shavings allowed.
Must be purchased onsite.

2 bag minimum.

$25.00 fine per day per stall if
outside shavings are brought in

Camping Fee: $25 per night

Not Responsible for Accidents

*Registration papers required
(copy of front and back)

* Breaks taken as needed

*NO JUMP OUTS

Cattle classes will be held at
Sandburr Arena, 58 Sutliff Rd,
Lisbon, 1A 52253

HIGH POINT AWARDS:

Grand & Reserve
Youth, Non Pro & Open

HOTEL INFO:

Quality Inn South

390 33rd Ave., S.W.,

Cedar Rapids, 1A, US, 52404
(319) 363-7934

PHOTOGRAPHER:

KG Photography

Exhibitor Dinner
Saturday Night

Bring a side dish or
dessert to share

check out our website:
www.iowaappaloosa.com

lowa Equestrian Center
Address:
801 — 76" Avenue Drive SW
Cedar Rapids, 1A



http://www.iowaappaloosa.com/

